## 10/486774

## DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 FEB 2004

B-5326PCT 621559-8

EV301025639US

06-25-2004

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

1142127 11211 22112 11217 12211		
1027	77408	uments or copy there
1021	i ∠. เง่ลัme and addı	ress of receiving pa

to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	TT 400
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	77408 Z. Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Ganga Raju GOKARAJU (2) Rama Raju GOKARAJU (3) Venkata Subbaraju GOTTUMUKKALA (4) Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Name: LAILA IMPEX Street Address: 40-15-14, Brindavan Colony, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, India  City: State:  Zip: Country:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[YES [X]NO
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: 12/26/2003 for Ganga Raju GOKARAJU, 12/26/2003 for Rama Raju GOKARAJU, 12/26/2003 for Venkata Subbaraju GOTTUMUKKALA, 12/25/2003 for Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI.	

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/26/2003 for Ganga Raju GOKARAJU,

12/26/2003 for Rama Raju GOKARAJU, 12/26/2003 for Venkata Subbaraju GOTTUMUKKALA, 12/25/2003 for Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI.

A. Patent Application No(s).:

ERev. 6-93)

B. Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO

fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> nclosed
itional fees which may be required are ithorized to be charged to deposit account 12-0415
sit account number:
duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Reg. No.28,145

Signature

February 13, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

**PATENT** REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0518 Assignment

B-5326PCT 621559-8

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Ganga Raju GOKARAJU, residing at 40-15-14, Brindavan Colony, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, India

Rama Raju GOKARAJU, residing at 40-15-14, Brindavan Colony, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, India

**Venkata Subbaraju GOTTUMUKKALA**, residing at Lakshmisurya, A-16, Nalanda Nagar, Tirupati-517 502, Andhra Pradesh, India

and

**Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI**, residing at 54-16-3/6A (II floor), Aditya Buildings, Loyola Gardens, Vijayawada-520 008, Andhra Pradesh, India

sell and assign to LAILA IMPEX,

an Indian partnership firm having its principal place of business at 40-15-14, Brindavan Colony, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, India,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## NOVEL RESVERATROL ANALOGS,

(title of invention)

invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/IN02/00138, filed on 25 June 2002, and in the application filed in the U.S. and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0520